== = 1 K B
PARTS LIST
IN—Y) X~

LSWNH-8BL-20
LSWNH-8BL-20-TA

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE GO.LTD.



EPN

CONTENTS

Page
EH.ZH 0000 reeesesesariesasisssesssaaisesanaanaans 1,2
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)
ot T T PR R PP TR 3.4
ARM TOP COVER
FKEE, E&f, T—1)— serrereecciiiiiiiiiici s 5,6
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY
FZE BEZE 000 sersescciiiiiicciiciii s s 1.8
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
$HiELTE EEOYE  seresrsiriiciiiiiiisiiissis s 9,10
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
KB HZERAT) Y cererscicricittatirraassssatssnrananes 11,12
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING
Toh. TR T—— FEYHL  sreeerranaiiaiinaacin. e 5§ AR 13,14
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
R ZEYTE FEYE  ccrerrrerssiiiiiiiiiiiii s 15,16
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
INYILIIN— EYTHEIHEEE  cccererrsrrrr i s iiiisininnee 17,18
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM
METE ME 000 seeerrsesiiiisrsssisssiiisiasieniarane 19, 20
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK
SFHR 000 resssssssssssesccscrcssssssssssnsesasaes 21,22
TENSION BRACKET
G- S F R R T vressarEnn 23,24
LUBRICATION
SEE  memeeeees eesh AR STGARS § 53 § SRR 25. 26

BOBBIN WINDER

fFRBE1T 0 teseessssssasscsssasscassssasssnasaaeeas 27.28
ACCESSORIES 1

fFBE2 0 seessssscasssecsssrssacsssaisaasscasneses 29, 30
ACCESSORIES 2




ey

FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

R«




k. %k

FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)
=T

BRES|J|<|BH
No [ PARTS No g_:g’%' QTY RE) DESCRIPTION
1 140102 | x| 1 | HiR FACE PLATE
2 |1 15037 k|1 | EiR/ S FACE PLATE SPRING
3 | 15039 *| x| 2 [@EtR/SaEHRL SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5
4 115036 | *|*| 1 |EiRIEE HINGE
5115039 [*|*| 3 |EHREFILHAL SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
6 (15039 [*|*| 3 |@EiRiEdRl SCREW  1/8X44  L=3.5
7140106  [*|*| 1 |EiR (FEiRED) ARM COVER (REAR) (SMALL)
818040 |*|x| 4 |EiR (EHRE) tHhl SCREW  9/64X40  L=8.0
9 140105 | x|*| 1 |ZEiR (F—UfD) ARM GOVER (REAR) (LARGE)
10 (15037 |*[*| 1 |ZiR (F—U @) /3% ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE) SPRING
1115039 | *|*| 2 |HdR (F—UB) sSkiksH4al | SCREW  1/8X44  L=3.5
12 (15036 | *|*| 1 |EdR (F—U@) BF HINGE
13115039 x| 3 [ EiRk (F—VU @) HBFLHLL SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5
14 {15039 *[*| 3 | Eik (F—VUHAD) tHRl SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5
15 [ 40104-01| [ *| 1 | LR — bsSwk> (B) GASKET
16 [40104-02| %[ *| 1 | b4 — /8w %Y (&) GASKET
17 (30066 | *|x| 14 | Limitssal SCREW  W5X0.8  L=12
18 | 4170 x| 4 | F—LEHN—1tHRD SCREW  M5X0.8 L=7
19 (25815 | *|*| 1 |F—nthsi— ARM COVER (UPPER)
23111004 | *[*| 1 |[zAGHELY OIL REGULATOR
24 | 15086 *| x| 1 | JHEEE R/ OIL CONTROL SPRING
25110597 | |*| 1 |3 AEHLYibdHl SCREW  1/8X40  L=3.3
2618040 | *[*| 1 |AEHEER/ HRIESHAL SCREW ~ 9/64X40  L=8.0
27 | 11142 *| x| 1 [HFSEER/ARIESHR LT v v — | WASHER
28 |40118 | *|*| 2 |7—LTLle  (§20) RUBBER
29 140118 ¥[%| 2 | 7—LOLiE (20) RUBBER
30 130046 |*|*| 1 |7—z@iHtalL EARTH WIRE SCREW M4X0.7 L=4
31 (40266 [*|*| 1 |7—LEAH/N— ARM SIDE COVER (REAR)
32 | 37509 |k 2 | 7T—LEAN—LEHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=6.0




E 1R
ARM TOP COVER




£

ARM TOP COVER

HRES|Q < M
No | PARTS No % g_-lg,' ary iLE] DESCRIPTION
1 [40103-01|*|*| 1 | E4x (&) ARM TOP COVER (LEFT)
2 | 11007 ¥ x| 1 [HBEDEEE OIL LEVEL INDICATOR
3 |40103-02| | *| 1 [ E# (d) ARM TOP COVER (MIDDLE)
4 140103-03| x| *| 1 | £t (£) ARM TOP COVER (RIGHT)
5 140118 ¥|*%| 2 | EflRT L (F20) RUBBER CAP
6 [15061 | *|x| 1 |#imEHE> PIN
7[8009 || ¥| 1 |4HERS A VILEDHRL SCREW  15/64X28 L=7.5
8 [15057 | *|*| | |#hEMS 1YL 0IL REGULATING DIAL
9 [11006 |*|*| 1 | bdmsdt ARH TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
10 1 13076-02| %[ *| 1 [ EiRAf+ v b NUT
11 | 15038 ¥ 1 | BRI LEE RUBBER CAP
1240119 |x|*| 4 | EiRTLle  (B9) RUBBER CAP
1340123 |*|*| 1 |mEH— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
14121174 |*|*| 1 | KEHA—ioHBL SCREW ~ M4X0.7  L=10.0
15 | 31208 ¥[%| 1 | KEHAN\—1tHB CESE SPRING WASHER
16 | 15058 *| x| 1 | GHLERTEE OIL REGULATING STUD
17]15059 | *|*| 1 |&mEHR T vy OIL REGULATING STUD SPRING
18 | 10682 % 1 [ @ERET (k) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
19 | 19510 * % 1 | @EHRENT (L) kHBLC SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
20 (10760 ||| 1 |EHREF(F) 7z b FELT
21 | 10759-A |*|*| 1 | @& (F) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
22 119510 |*|*| 1 | @&k (F) kotal SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
23 34628 [*|*| 1 | 7—L%BTF ARM THREAD GUIDE
24 | 34629 x[%| 1 | 7—LABTEHRLC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8.0
25 (38264 [*|*| 1 | F—LkihT ARM THREAD GUIDE
26 | 30601 ¥ %[ 1 | 7T—LiBETLESHRBLC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10.0
27 190625 ¥ x| 1 |AYTyiv— SPRING WASHER 5




Xfp, E#h, T —
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

34

30
S i —
23 ke
, & s YT
2 35
@)@ 5/49
@ s
20
22 _ g
45 -
40 46

44

47

39

48

=

\

e
\ \

\

\\

W)

)

\

W

\

AW

WY

I

=]

G




KFE, L, J—1)—
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT. MACHINE PULLEY

MaEs c’cl\: $ B
No | PARTS No §; 2| ary 24 DESCRIPTION
T (25801 | *|*| 1 | L&d ARM SHAFT
2 | 11042 ||| 1 | Eammas 0IL WICK
3 119504 ||| 1 | FipmsSishc OIL STOP SCREW  5/16X28 1=6.0
4 (36006 |*[*| 1 |#5245FE—3> HA CRANK MOTION CAM
5110521  [*[*| 1 |@zkoHal POSITION SCREW  1/4X28  L=20.0
6 [10522 |*|*| 1 |EodhL SET SCREW  1/4X28  L=14.0
7 [10524 |*|%| 1 |gHEH5S oo kAL (E) |SET SCREN (LONG) 1/4X28  L=6.5
8 | 70016 |*|*| 1 |#HEHS U HE kR (&) |SET SCREN (SHORT) 1/4X28  L=4.5
9 |34105¢ [*|-| 1 |=E® @B THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMP.
9 [15012¢ |-|*| 1 | =& ¢8) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMP.
1034105  |*|-| 1 | Fm= THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
1015504 |-|*| 1 | xm= THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
1115026  [*|*| 1 | XfEas THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
12115013 |*|#| 1 |x®mED THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD
13110528 |*|*| 1 |stEHS5 04 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING L INK
14110523  |*|*| 1 |sHEHS oY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
15110728 * x| 1 | XEREHS 0IL WICK
16| 11042 |*|*| 1 | XEBEwm& 0IL WICK
17110726 | *|*| 1 |sHEs S oo P 0IL WiCK
1815038  |*|*| 1 |@mTLos RUBBER OIL STOPPER
1925179 |*|*| 1 | =BE R SET SCREW  17/64X32  1=9.0
20| 18006 ||| 1 | E#A %L FD ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
21110725 [*|*| 2 | E#r%L G Tk OIL FELT
22110563 |*[*| 1 | E#AA %L () Tviar—  |WASHER
23 (19417 ||| 1 | E#x %)L (FD) toHRL SET SCREN  1/4X28  L=6.5
24 110551  |*|*| 1 | XEmm= THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD
25 | 3052 *|*%| 1 | REASFLEHRL SCREN  9/64X40  L=4.5
26 | 19427  [*|*| 1 | Pz EFHL LIFTING ECCENTRIC (ECC. 4.0)
27119508 | *|x| 2 | i@z EFHLLEDRL SET SCREN  1/4X40  L=5.5
28110772 |#|*| 1 | b@E&En v £ @) LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMP.
29110772 |x|x| 1 | t@ggoy K - LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
30 (10773 ||| 1 | EE#&EOy F=— FJLAF 1 >4 |NEEDLE BEARING
31111879 ||| 1 |d@zEFHLHS— LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
32110573 |*|*| 2 |hi@Z EFHLAS—ikshdall |SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=11.0
33125192 ||| 1 |~ rTF=1) ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
34 [ 10574 |*|%| 2 |~ brT=0ys BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
35 [ 17019-A |*|%| 1 | R rT=0kodh SET SCREW  1/4X40  L=7.5
36 (25619 [*|*| 1 [_RLFrT—0ELRL POSITION SCREW  1/4X40 -
37 [17019-A | *|*| 1 | A rT—0 kRl SET SCREW  1/4X40  L=7.5
38 | 10464-WH| *|%| 1 [443245 <)Lk ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
39140130 | *[x| 1 |fBEHS— BOBBIN WINDER COLLAR
40 | 21171 |*|x| 2 |sE=HS5—oh SET SCREW
41110567 |*|*| 1 | Fs~F o4 ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
42 140133 |[*|*| 1 | r#~FULEFHS— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE
43 123637 | *|*| 2 | LBART UL EHS—1k@h L |SET SCREW 1/4X28  L=7.5
44 110568 | *|*| 1 | k84~ F71Y &4 (B L) |BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
4540134 | *|%| 1 | EE#ART Y HHE_Z ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
46 [ 25170  |*|*| 1 | E84_F YL S5 —Zibshta L |SET SCREN  17/64X32  1=20.0
47 | 15162-A |*|*| 1 | F—=y MACHINE PULLEY
48110576 |[*|*| 1 | T—U@BmsAL POSITION SCREW  15/64X28  L=21.0
49 (105719 |*|*| 1 | F—yitsrtal SET SCREW  15/64X28  L=20.0
50 [ 19505 |*|%| 1 | F—0@a MACHINE PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 11/32X28 L=11.0




WA, ARAE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

22

(AT e T A

— T

3B <

317
36

32




HAE, PRZE
PRESSER BAR,

VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

HRES (S[|AH
No | PARTS No gg-lg’ Qry B DESCRIPTION
T |10467WH | *|*| 1 |BaEE PRESSER BAR
2 | 25806 x| 1 |[HZEALZIL (T) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
3 | 25163 x| x| 1 | #HZEARIL (F) HRL SET SCREW  17/64X32 L=11.0
4 | 25208 x| 1 | HAHEERN PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
5 | 25678 *[x| 1 |HIEERLERL SCREW 9/64X40 1=6.5
6 |36729 ¥ x| 1 | ENE PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
7 | 15568 *|*| 1 |ERELLC SCREW M6X1 L=8.0
10 | 18479 ¥ x| 1 |[fzEHx PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
11 19518 x| x| 1 |HxEEEHEHRL PINCH SCREW  11/64X40 L=14.0
12 [ 10546-A [*|*| 1 [#ZEHE TR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
13 | 10547 ¥ x| 1 [HAEHRETHRER TENSION RELEASE SLIDE SPRING
16 | 40407 x| 1 [z EFL/S— PRESSER BAR LIFTER
17 | 25164 x[*x| 1 |#@ZEFLAA—E2RL HINGE SCREW  11/64X40
18 [10796-S |*|-| 1 |48z (ZEH) LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
18 [ 15154-E |-|*| 1 |4z LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
19 | 18484 ¥ x| 1 |5z iEHRL SCREW  9/64X40 L=10.0
20 | 10677 x| 1 |4z tEHR LTy y— WASHER
21 119470 ¥|%| 1 | T4V H—H—F FINGER GUARD
22 | 10558C || 1 | < DFtyF LIFTING BELL CRANK COMP.
23 | 10558 x|x| 1 | < DF LIFTING BELL CRANK
24 | 10557 k| x| 1 | < OFEE (K) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
25 | 10556 x| 1 | <DFEE () VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
26 | 15118 x| 1 |EhiEEE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
27 | 18480 ¥[x| 1 | <OFIEDHRLE LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW  11/64X40 1=8.0
28 | 10548-A | *|*| 1 |#BxEazELILEHE P/B, LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
29 | 15111 x| x| 1 | HIERERALEDREY POSITIONING PIN
30 | BSO1304 |*|x| 1 |HzEazRhtHIRLEHRL SCREW  1/4X28  L=18
31 | 10490-WH |*|*]| 1 |[hiBziE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
32 | 10554 ¥|x| 1 |z T LY VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
33 [10553-A |*|*| 1 |dhi@ziEx T o4k VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
34 | 15060 *[x| 1 |[h@RzEHELALL SCREW  5/16X24  L=16.0
35 | 10485C-WH| *|*| 1 |dhi®z (#) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMP.
36 | 10485-WH |*|*| 1 |chigz VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
37 | 10662 ¥ x| 1 izt l PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 1=6.5
38 | 19425 % 1 | #d LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
39 | 10514 x| x| 2 |H#A2)L LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
40 | 16709 *|*x| 1 |#E#E R C SCREW  1/4X28
41 [ 10728 ¥ x| 1 |H#E Ul 0IL WICK
42 1 19516 x[x| 1 |[#E#@E R Cdy NUT  1/4X28
43 | 40107 x| 1 | EF#E&E5F LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
44 119420 ¥ x| 1 | LTEELSFEREORL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28  L=16.0
45 |1 10775 ¥ x| 1 | bE&EOy FERLE HINGE SCREW  7/32X32
46 | 35118 * x| 1 | EEEOY FKER LTy v— WASHER
47 | 10774 ¥ x| | | EEEOy K4 7 LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
48 (17114 x| 1 | EE&EOy FEBEREF v + NUT  7/32X32
49 | 37215 *[x| 1 | BE#ED Y FBROUES WASHER
50 | 10483-WH [*|*| 1 |éHELTEEN NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME GUIDE
51 11953 x| 2 |#ELEFERNLERL SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5




sHEL L, B0y E
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNEGTION




HELS., EFOy

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

BRES (TS| A%
No | PARTS No g ‘;:5 QryY RE DESCRIPTION
T 134633 | *|*| 1 |GELTE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
2 |11875 ||| 1 |sHEt&EEY HINGE STUD
3 (25179 ||| 1 |s#HETEE EHRL SET SCREW  17/64X32  L=9.0
4 115117 ||| 1 |sHELEEAILRK SLIDE BLOCK PLATE
5 | 8100 *|*%| 2 |$HELTEEALERIESHRLC SCREW  9/64X40  1=6.5
6 |15031 |*|*| 1 |stEtoms 0IL WICK
7 134037 |#|*| 1 |44 —0 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
8 |15007 |*|x| 2 |44 —nitodhal SCREW  9/64X40  L=10.0
9 110728 |x|x| 1 |sHE+LE EmE 0IL WICK
10 [ 25808 | *|*| 1 |t NEEDLE BAR
11125637 | |*| 1 |gHEsa= NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
12 113365  |*|*| 1 |stEfazgmophL PINCH SCREW M4X0.7  L=9.0
13110726 | *|*| 1 |sHEz=me 0IL WICK
14115089 | *|*| 1 |sHERE NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
15 (10535  [*|*| 1 |stiEsphC NEEDLE SET SCREW  3.4X36  L=4.5
16 |N0122  |*|-| 1 |8t  OPX17 #22 NEEDLE  DPX17 #22
16 [No124 |-|%| 1 [& DOPXI7 24 NEEDLE  DPX17 #24
17 (25802  |*|%| 1 | Eys NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
18]11876¢ [*|*| 1 | E2us=aE @) SLIDE BLOCK COMP.
19111877 |*|*| 1 |r2yss=E SLIDE BLOCK
20 | 11876 ||| 1 |E2YZEELRLC SLIDE BLOCK STUD
2110581  |#*|*| 1 | E2YErohCitonhl SCREN  7/32X32  L=7.0
22 | 34624 |x|x| 1 |@ELOvE ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
23134022 |x|x| 2 |#Egov FESRC ADJUSTING SCREW  9/64X40
24 110728 | #|*| 1 |@gto v ras 0IL WICK
95 | 25602 | *|x*| 1 | ROCK SHAFT CRANK
26 | 25603 | *|*| 1 |EREBOHHL PINCH SCREW  1/4X24
27 134023 |*|x| 1 |E®EOYF o BERU HINGE SCREW  9/32X28
28 | 8105 x| 1 |EHEovF b Bty NUT 9/32%28
29 | 15019 ||| 1 |gysEsrasE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
30 | 10754 ||| 1 |RYE&EIEHHRL PINCH SCREN  6.75X24 L=16.0
31134024 |x|*| 1 |EgEov F X BhU HINGE SCREW  5/16X28
32 134026 | *|*| 1 |sZEyBEEI AT FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIPE
33 | 34025 x| 1 |EEO0Y K K BhU7%9%- WASHER
34 |50155 ||| 1 |@E&ov F X Bd Uit NUT
35 (10778 | *|*| 1 |3 OIL WICK
36 (10779 ||| 1 |ms@zaes CLIP

_10_




